

RESOLUTION NO. 2014-06

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

WELCOMING TRUSTEE

CARLY ROBERTS

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2014, Governor Jay Inslee appointed **CARLY ROBERTS** of Olympia, Washington, to serve a one-year term ending on June 30, 2015 on the Western Washington University Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, **CARLY ROBERTS** is a student in good standing at Western Washington University pursuing a bachelor's degree in Economics and Political Science with a minor in Ancient Greek Language; and

WHEREAS, CARLY ROBERTS brings to her appointment as a trustee dedication to the campus community through her service as most recent past Associated Students President, AS Vice President for Activities, and programing coordinator for the ASWWU Underground Coffeehouse; and

WHEREAS, CARLY ROBERTS brings to her appointment as a trustee passion for higher education in all of Washington State by her participation on the Washington Student Association Board of Directors; and

WHEREAS, CARLY ROBERTS brings to her appointment as a trustee dedication to her community by participating with her music group in fund raisers for non-profit organization including Relay for Life, World Vision and To Write Love on Her Arms; and

WHEREAS, CARLY ROBERTS was nominated by an Associated Students committee to serve as a student member of the Western Washington University's Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, CARLY ROBERTS has declared her commitment to serve as a member of the Western Washington University Board of Trustees; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University officially extends a warm welcome to **CARLY ROBERTS** as she begins her term on the Board.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University at its regular meeting on August 21, 2014.

ATTEST:

Karen Lee, Chair

Richard Thomas

Dick Thompson, Secretary